



:

WBBB010025012024

MACC 271/2024

Regd. No MACC 271/2024

J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.07

Dated 25-06-2025

The record is fixed for filing W.O. by OP-insurance.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

On perusal of the record it appears that W.O. ha already been filed by OP-Insurance.

Today OP-owner files W.O. and prays for accepting the same.

Copy duly served.

The same is accepted.

To **08-08-2025** for framing of issues.

D/C

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal,Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum