



WBBB010025012024
MACC 271/2024
Regd. No MACC 271/2024
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.12
Dated 06-02-2026

The record is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file lawyers' haizra.

Petitioner files affidavit in chief of PW-01 namely, Romjan Ansari.

He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-01.

Documents like certified copy of F.I.R, Written complaint, charge sheet, two seizure lists, xerox copy of insurance policy, Aadhaar card of the victim and discharge certificate of Suri Sadar Hospital of the victim marked as **Exbt.- 1 to 8.**

Ld Advocate for the petitioner also files a petition and praying for further PWs.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To **24-02-2026** for further PWs.

Requisite in the meantime.

D/C

MACC Tribunal, Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal, Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum