

WBBB010025012024
MACC 271/2024
Regd. No MACC 271/2024
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.18
Dated 31-07-2026

The record is fixed for further PWs.

Both parties file lawyers' haizras.

One witness namely Sutanu Dutta is present before this court. He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2.

Documents like medical bill in favour of Ramjan Ansari purchased from New Alphas & Surgical marked as **Exbt.-9** and medical bill in favour of Ramjan Ansari purchased from New Medical Centre marked as **Exbt.- 10 (collectively)**.

Ld advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition and praying for adduce another witness.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

It appears from the record that one petition u/s 170 of MV Act filed by the National Insurance Company on 04-04-2025. Petition is taken up for hearing. Heard in both sides. Considered and allowed.

OP National Insurance Company is permitted to grant leave to contest this case on merit decides the defence available this petitioner u/s 149(2)(a) of MV Act.

To **21-08-2026** for further PWs.

D/C

MACC Tribunal, Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal, Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum