

WBBB010025012024
MACC 271/2024
Regd. No MACC 271/2024
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.19
Dated 21-08-2026

The record is fixed for further PWs.

Both parties file lawyers' haizras.

One witness namely Rajib Ghosh is present before this court. He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-3.

Documents like authorization marked as **Exbt.-11**, discharge summary marked as **Exbt.-12 (collectively)**, final bills marked as **Exbt.-13** and pharmacy bills marked as **Exbt.-14 (collectively)**.

On being asked they refused to adduce any witness.

PW and OPW is closed.

To **28-08-2026** for Argument.

D/C

MACC Tribunal, Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal, Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum